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For the Weeks of January 5, 2015 — January 31, 2015

Monday, January 5

Tuesday, January 6

Wednesday, January 7'";

Thursday, January 8"

Friday, January 9™:

Sunday, January 11"

Monday, January 12'":

Stormwater Maintenance — Removed downed tree on
Hagemann Rd. Cleaned the bridge entry & exit of
brush from Quarry Rd. bridge. Cleaned dumped
brush & trash on Bethel Rd.

Traffic Control — Replaced reference signs at E. Weil
Rd., Richwood School Rd., & Widicus Rd. Removed
old signs & posts from Richwood School Rd. &
Widicus Rd.

Snow & Ice Control — Plowed & treated all Township
Road District roads with rock salt.

Equipment Maintenance — Unloaded & cleaned all
snow removal trucks.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned dump trucks;
removing surface rust. Applied new paint to rusted
areas.

Equipment Maintenance — Continued rust removal &
repaint of all remaining dump trucks.

Snow & Ice Control — Applied liquid deicer to all
Township Road District hills, curves, bridge decks, &
intersections.

Snow & Ice Control — Treated all Township Road
District roads with rock salt. Crews worked three (3)
hours of overtime.

Snow & Ice Control —Revisited all roads for slick or icy
spots & treated as necessary.

Equipment Maintenance — Unloaded & cleaned all
snow removal trucks. Readied trucks for next
weather event.
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Tuesday, January 13":

Wednesday, January 14"

Thursday, January 15™:

Friday, January 16'™:

Saturday, January 17"

Monday, January 19":

Tuesday, January 20™:

Wednesday, January 21

Equipment Maintenance — Removed surface rust &
heavily rusted areas on unit #2, dump truck. Cleaned
& waxed unit #13, crew cab.

Equipment Maintenance — Conducted state safety
inspections on two (2) trucks. Paint work completed
on unit #2, dump truck.

Traffic Control — Replaced reference signs & posts on
Weil Rd., Bowler Rd., Haury Rd., Heck Rd., & Lemon
— Settiement Rd.

Equipment Maintenance — Paint work continued on
unit #2, dump truck.

Traffic Control — Replaced reference signs & posts on
Huberts Ln., N. Rieder Rd., Oak Hill School Rd.,
Albers Rd., & County Village PI.

Equipment Maintenance — Cleaned all snow removal
trucks & readied for next weather event.

Happy Birthday Jeff Bevirt!!

Holiday Observed — Martin L. King Holiday

Stormwater Maintenance — Checked all Township
Road District roads for debris & drainage issues.
Installed hay bales in field washouts on Oak Hill
School Rd. (north side).

Traffic Control — Replaced reference signs & posts on
Witte Rd., Bethel Rd., County Line Rd., Bowler Rd., &
Bohnensteil Rd.

Equipment Maintenance — Installed two-way radios in
units #1 & 13.

Pavement Maintenance - Installed, spread &
smoothed roto-mill on Mission Hill Rd. (east end) &
Rieder Rd. at Old College Rd. intersection.
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Thursday, January 22": Pavement Maintenance — Crack seal operations set
to begin. Crack seal spreader machine & materials
were picked up at St. Charles, MO.

Friday, January 23™: Pavement Maintenance — Crack sealing operations
began on Widicus Rd.

Monday, January 26™: Pavement Maintenance — Crack sealing operations
moved to Mission Hill Rd. (E. Weil) & County Line Rd.

Tuesday, January 27t Pavement Maintenance — Work continued on County
Line Rd. & moved to Haury Rd.

Wednesday, January 28" Pavement Maintenance — Crack sealing operations
moved to Lemon — Settlement Rd. & Witte Rd.
intersections & N. Rieder Rd.

Thursday, January 29': Pavement Maintenance — Crack sealing operations
moved to Simmons Rd. Two pallets of crack sealing
material were picked up from St. Charles, MO.
Equipment Maintenance — All trucks were readied for
possible weather event.

Friday, January 30" Pavement Maintenance — Crack sealing operations
continued on Simmons Rd. & moved to Whispering
Hills Subdivision.
Miscellaneous — Dumped household furnishings were
removed from N. Rieder Rd.

The next RaDAR will cover activities from February 2, 2015 through February 28, 2015.



